Amended: January 19, 2015.
1
TABLES OF PUBLIC ACTS OF NUNAVUT
TABLE A
ACTS (or PARTS) NOT IN FORCE ON ASSENT
(Current to November 6, 2014,
the close of the Fall 2014 sitting of the Legislative Assembly of Nunavut)
General Notes:

2
TABLE A
_______________________________________________________________________________________
(Current to November 6, 2014,
the close of the Fall 2014 sitting of the Legislative Assembly of Nunavut)
TABLES OF PUBLIC ACTS THAT HAVE BEEN BROUGHT INTO FORCE BY ORDER AFTER
APRIL 1, 1999, OR THAT REQUIRE AN ORDER TO COME INTO FORCE, OR THAT COME INTO
FORCE ON A DAY AFTER NOVEMBER 6, 2014 AS SPECIFIED IN THE ACT
PART 1
TABLE OF PUBLIC ACTS THAT HAVE BEEN BROUGHT INTO FORCE BY ORDER
AFTER APRIL 1, 1999
Act Citation
SI Number CIF Date
ACCESS TO INFORMATION AND PROTECTION
OF PRIVACY, Act to Amend
S.Nu. 2012, c.13 SI-003-2013 May 11, 2013
BUILDING CODE (ss.1,20,23,24,& 31(1)(e) & (j)) S.Nu. 2012,c.15 SI-005-2013 Sept. 6, 2013
EDUCATION  S.Nu. 2008,c.15 SI-001-2009;
SI-002-2009
June 12, 2009
(s.203.1);
July 1/09 – all but
sections below;
July 1/10 –ss.12,
25(4) & (5), 36 &
136;
July 1/11 – s.74
ENGINEERS AND GEOSCIENTISTS S.Nu. 2008,c.2 SI-004-2008 May 1, 2008
EXEMPTIONS, AN ACT TO AMEND THE S.Nu. 2006,c.3 SI-001-2006 June 1, 2006
FAMILY ABUSE INTERVENTION  S.Nu. 2006,c.18 SI-001-2008 March 1, 2008
FAMILY LAW REFORM – STATUTES
AMENDMENT (s.19)[Rest in force on other fixed
dates]
S.N.W.T. 1998,
c.17
SI-002-2000 April 18, 2000
FAMILY SUPPORT ORDERS ENFORCEMENT ACT S.Nu. 2012,c.16 SI-002-2013 April 15, 2013
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION, AN ACT TO
AMEND THE (s.3-6)[Rest in force on Assent]
S.N.W.T. 1999,
c.2
SI-003-2006 July 12, 2006
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION, AN ACT TO
AMEND THE, NO. 2
S.Nu. 2006,c.7 SI-002-2007 June 13, 2007
HEALTH PROFESSIONS, AN ACT TO AMEND
CERTAIN ACTS CONCERNING (s.5)[Rest in force
on Assent]
S.Nu. 2001,c.10 SI-003-2001 August 24, 2001
INTEGRITY S.Nu. 2001,c.7 SI-002-2001 July 1, 2001
TABLE A
Act Citation
SI Number
CIF Date
Amended: January 19, 2015
3
INTERCOUNTRY ADOPTION (HAGUE
CONVENTION)
S.N.W.T. 1998,
c.19
SI-001-2000 February 9, 2000
INTERJURISDICTIONAL SUPPORT ORDERS S.Nu. 2002,c.26 SI-004-2003 June 12, 2003
INTERNATIONAL INTERESTS IN MOBILE
AIRCRAFT EQUIPMENT
S.Nu. 2011,c.5
[in force Feb.
25, 2011]
Notice – see
Nun. Gazette,
Vol.15, No.4,
Pt.1
Convention and
Protocol in force
April 1, 2013
JUDICATURE AND OTHER ACTS IN RELATION
TO JUDGES, AN ACT TO AMEND THE (s.1 & 2)
S.Nu. 2000,c.3 SI-005-2008 Aug. 18, 2008
JUSTICES OF THE PEACE, Act to Amend (s.1,
ss.5(1.1), (1.2)& (2); s. 6, 6.1, 7, 8, 9, & 12)
S.Nu.2013,c.17 SI-004-2013;
Sept. 6, 2013
JUSTICES OF THE PEACE, Act to Amend (s.4.1) S.Nu.2013,c.17 SI-001-2014 January 22, 2014
LAND TITLES, AN ACT TO AMEND (all except s.3) S.Nu. 2000,c.15 S.Nu. 2002,c.7,
s.1
August 19, 2002
LANGUAGE STATUTES AMENDMENT ACT (in
force when OLA is in force)
S.Nu. 2009,c.11 -see OLA April 1, 2013
LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSES S.Nu. 2010,c.25 SI-001-2011 March 21, 2011
LIQUOR, AN ACT TO AMEND THE (s.2, 4, 6, 8) S.Nu. 2003,c.15 SI-009-2003 May 1, 2004
MIDWIFERY PROFESSION  S.Nu. 2008, c.18 SI-003-2009 July 31, 2009
NUNAVUT OUTFITTER LIABILITY PROTECTION
FUND
S.Nu. 2008,c.11 SI-006-2008 Oct. 1, 2008
NUNAVUT ELECTIONS S.Nu. 2002,c.17 SI-005-2003 September 8, 2003
NUNAVUT POWER UTILITIES ACT AND CERTAIN
OTHER ACTS IN CONSEQUENCE, AN ACT TO
AMEND THE (s.16)[ss.17-19 repealed;
S.Nu.2010,c.3,s.10]
S.Nu. 2003,c.5 SI-004-2007 November 1, 2007
OFFICIAL LANGUAGES (except para. 12(7)(c)) S.Nu. 2008,c.10 SI-001-2013 April 1, 2013
PERSONAL PROPERTY SECURITY S.N.W.T. 1994,
c.8
SI-001-2001 May 7, 2001
PHARMACY, AN ACT TO AMEND THE (s.3(b), 4, 6-
14) [rest in force on Assent]
S.Nu. 2006,c.20 SI-003-2007 July 5, 2007
POWERS OF ATTORNEY S.Nu. 2005,c.9 SI-005-2006 October 18, 2006
REPRESENTATIVE FOR CHILDREN AND YOUTH
(ss. 1, 2, 5-15, 18, 24, 31, 38, 42, 43, the part of ss.35(1)
preceding para. (a), paras. 35(1)(h) to (j), and ss. 35(3)
and (4))
S.Nu. 2013,c. 27 SI-003-2014 June 3, 2014
TABLE A
Act Citation
SI Number
CIF Date
Amended: January 19, 2015
4
SAFETY, AN ACT TO AMEND THE (all except s.6,
15)
S.Nu. 2003,c.25 SI-008-2003 January 1, 2004
SECURITIES S.Nu. 2008,c.12 SI-008-2008 Oct. 26, 2008
SECURITIES TRANSFER S.Nu. 2010,c.15 SI-002-2010 Sept. 27, 2010
SETTLEMENT OF INTERNATIONAL
INVESTMENT DISPUTES ACT
S.Nu.2006,c.13
[in force June 15
2006]
Notice – see
Nun. Gazette,
Vol.15, No.11,
Pt.1
Convention in
force in Canada
December 1 2013.
TOBACCO CONTROL (all except s.16, 17) S.Nu. 2003,c.13 SI-007-2003 February 1, 2004
TOBACCO CONTROL (s.16, 17) S.Nu. 2003,c.13 SI-007-2003 May 31, 2004
UNIVERSITIES AND DEGREE-GRANTING
INSTITUTIONS
S.Nu. 2008,
c.15, s.205,
Schedule
SI-002-2009 July 1, 2009
WILDLIFE (all except s.40, 41, 66(2), 82, 152(4)) S.Nu. 2003,c.26 SI-001-2005 July 9, 2005
WORKERS' COMPENSATION, AN ACT TO AMEND
THE (s.1, 2, 3(1)(h): definitions of "director" and
"Governance Council", 5-7, 30, 31, 34(1), (2), 41-43)
S.Nu. 2003,c.14 SI-006-2003 December 12,
2003
WORKERS' COMPENSATION, AN ACT TO AMEND
THE (all except s.1, 2, 3(1)(h): definitions of
"director" and "Governance Council", 5-7, 30, 31,
34(1), (2), 41-43)
S.Nu. 2003,c.14 SI-006-2003 January 1, 2004
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION S.Nu. 2007, c.15 SI-003-2008 April 1, 2008
TABLE A
Amended: January 19, 2015
5
PART 2